City of Austin et

Recommendation for Action

File #: 20-3707, Agenda Item #: 48. 12/10/2020

Posting Language

Authorize an amendment to an existing contract with 21st Century Policing, LLC, to provide consulting
engagement in support of the City-Community Reimagine Public Safety Task Force, for an increase in the
amount of $180,000 and to extend the term for up to six months.

Lead Department
Purchasing Office

CLIENT DEPARTMENT(S):
Management Services

Fiscal Note
Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Operating Budget of Management Services.

For More Information:

Inquiries should be directed to the City Manager’'s Agenda Office, at 512-974-2991 or
AgendaOffice@austintexas.gov <mailto:AgendaOffice@austintexas.gov> or to Nuria Rivera-Vandermyde,
Deputy City Manager at Nuria.Rivera-Vandermyde@austintexas.gov <mailto:Nuria.Rivera-
Vandermyde@austintexas.gov> or Christopher Shorter, Assistant City Manager at
Christopher.Shorter@austintexas.gov <mailto:Christopher.Shorter@austintexas.gov>

Additional Backup Information:

The City has had a short-term contract with 215t Century Policing, LLC for services in support of the City’s
focus on re-imagining its public safety function. This item would expand that contract to a longer term and with
specific, focused objectives.

The consultant will provide expertise and guidance to City management and the Austin Police Department on
community engagement, data collection, social initiatives, and policy implementation with a lens of equity on
the efforts of the City-Community Reimagine Public Safety Task Force.

Strategic Outcome(s):
Government that Works for All.

City of Austin Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/4/2020

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

